

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12564 OF 2024

UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP

Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2025.08.22
19:56:37
+0530

Uttreshwar Vitthal More

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

.....
Mr. Vishwanath S. Talkute for the Petitioner.

Ms. T.J. Kapre, AGP for the Respondent – State

.....

Coram : M. S. Karnik &
Sharmila U. Deshmukh, JJ.

Date : August 21, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Board.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 11th September 2025.
3. In addition to Court notice, private notice is permitted.
4. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

5. Affidavit-in-reply, if any, to be filed before the next date.
6. List on 11th September 2025.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]

[M. S. Karnik]