

Nikita

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12564 OF 2024

Uttareshwar Vitthal More

...Petitioner

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. Vishwanath Talkute a/w Ms. Sampada S. Patil a/w Mr. Pratik Bhojane a/w Mr. Mahesh Bhosale for the Petitioner.

Ms. T. J. Kapre, AGP for the State.

.....

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 25th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C:

1. If the copies for service of notice are not served in the course of this week, the petition shall stand dismissed as against the Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

2. In case the copies are furnished, issue notice to the Respondents in terms of order of this Court dated 21st August, 2025, which is now made returnable on 11th November, 2025.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]

[M.S. KARNIK, J.]