

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12564 OF 2024

Uttreshwar Vitthal MorePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Its Dept. OfRESPONDENT
Education And Ors

Adv.Sampada Patil i/b Adv.Vishwanath Talkute for Petitioner
Mr.V.M.Mali,AGP for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN B.
SURYAWANSHI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AJIT B.
KADETHANKAR, JJ**

DATE : 9th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)