

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12564 OF 2024

Uttareshwar Vitthal More

... Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Its Dept. Of Education ... Respondents
and Ors

UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2026.03.14
10:19:48
+0530

.....
Mr. Vishwanath S. Talkute a/w Ms. Sampada S. Patil, Mr. Mahesh
Bhosale, Mr. Shivaji Kokare for the Petitioner.
Mr. Ajay RajeNimbalkar for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.
Mr. A.P. Vanarase, AGP for the Respondent - State.
.....

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR &
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 13th MARCH, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Mr. Vanarase, learned AGP and learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply.
2. Let such affidavit-in-reply be filed on or before 2nd April 2026.
3. Stand over to **6th April 2026**. High on Board.
4. To be listed along with Writ Petition No. 2667 of 2009.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]