

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12564 OF 2024

UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP

Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2026.04.08
17:46:48
+0530

Uttareshwar Vitthal More

... Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Its Dept. of Education
and Ors.

... Respondents

ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2667 OF 2009

Uttareshwar Vitthal More

... Petitioner

Versus

Chitnis - Bharat Shikshan Prasarak Mandal And Ors.

... Respondents

.....
Mr. Vishwanath S. Talkute a/w Ms. Sampada S. Patil, Mr. Mahesh
Bhosale, Mr. Shivaji Kokare for the Petitioner.

Mr. I.M. Khairdi a/w Ruturaj Kadam for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 in WP
2667/2009.

Mr. Ajay Rajenimbalkar for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

Mr. V.M. Mali, AGP for the Respondent - State.

.....
CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR &
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 8th APRIL, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel for Respondent No. 4 tenders an affidavit in the
matter. The same is taken on record.

2. However, after arguing for some time, learned counsel submits that he intends to file an additional affidavit along with relevant documents and seeks two weeks' time.

3. Stand over to 4th May 2026.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]